## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
SHANSHAN YANG			03/05/2013		
GUOMING WU			03/05/2013		
BIN SHAO			03/05/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Analog Devices <sup>-</sup>	Analog Devices Technology			
Street Address:	Par La Ville Place	e 14, 3rd Floor, Par La Ville Road			
City:	Hamilton				
State/Country:	BERMUDA	BERMUDA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type					
Property Ty	/pe	Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 789210		0240	
	137			13789210	
Application Number:	137 DATA	/89210			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 805373005	/89210			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 805373005 be sent via US Mai 805-373-00	789210 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 60		00 00\$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 805373005 be sent via US Mai 805-373-00 generalmail	789210 I <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60 @koppelpatent.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 805373005 be sent via US Mai 805-373-00 generalmail Koppel, Pat	789210 I <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60 @koppelpatent.com rick, Heybl & Philpott		00 00\$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 805373005 be sent via US Mai 805-373-00 generalmail Koppel, Pat 2815 Towns	789210 I <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60 @koppelpatent.com rick, Heybl & Philpott		00 00\$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 805373005 be sent via US Mai 805-373-00 generalmail Koppel, Pat 2815 Towns Suite 215	789210 I <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60 @koppelpatent.com rick, Heybl & Philpott		00 00\$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 805373005 be sent via US Mai 805-373-00 generalmail Koppel, Pat 2815 Towns Suite 215 Westlake Vi	789210 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 60 @koppelpatent.com rick, Heybl & Philpott sgate Road		00 00\$	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 805373005 be sent via US Mai 805-373-00 generalmail Koppel, Pat 2815 Towns Suite 215 Westlake Vi	789210 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 50 @koppelpatent.com rick, Heybl & Philpott gate Road Ilage, CALIFORNIA 91361		00 00\$	

## ASSIGNMENT

We, SHANSHAN YANG, GUOMING WU, and BIN SHAO, all residing in Shanghai, China, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "SKIP MODE METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A CURRENT MODE SWITCHING CONVERTER" for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as our execution of this Assignment.

Analog Devices Technology (ADT) has a place of business at Par La Ville Place 14, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Par La Ville Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ADT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of ADT, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that ADT may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in ADT the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower ADT, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Signed at Shanghai, China	, Mar. 5	, 2013
(city and state or country)	(date)	
Shanshan Jang	Greening Un	
SHANSHAN YANG <sup>()</sup>	GUOMING WU	
D ch		

 $\frac{\text{WITNESS}}{5\mu y_i} \frac{40}{20}$ (type or print name)

WITNESS

(type or print name)